FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-03-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

MAO

101235801

1/12/420/	ROM COVER SHEET						
12-14-99 RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
New	Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Date Year						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Oct. 5, 1999 Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached						
Name James David McPherson	Month Day Year Oct. 5, 1999						
Formerly							
☑Individual ☐General Partnership ☐Limite	ed Partnership Corporation Association						
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	California						
Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached						
Name Scripps Howard Broadcasting Compa	ny,						
DBA/AKA/TA d/b/a Home & Garden Television							
	••••						
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 9701 Madison Avenue	3						
Address (line 1) 9701 Madison Avenue Address (line 2)							
Address (line 1) 9701 Madison Avenue Address (line 2) Knoxville	Tennessee 37932 State/Country Zip Code						
Address (line 1) 9701 Madison Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Knoxville City Individual General Partnership Limit	Tennessee 37932 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
Address (line 1) 9701 Madison Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Knoxville City City Limit Corporation Association	Tennessee 37932 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Address (line 1) 9701 Madison Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Knoxville City Individual General Partnership Limit	Tennessee 37932 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Address (line 1) 9701 Madison Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Knoxville Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Tennessee State/Country Ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Ohio						
Address (line 1) 9701 Madison Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Knoxville Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Tennessee State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)						
Address (line 1) 9701 Madison Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Knoxville Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Tennessee State/Country Ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Ohio						

Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002005 FRAME: 0121**

12/ 01

FORM P	TO-1618A		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-0	0/99		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 861-1692
Name	Laurel E. Queeno, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Baker & Hostetler LLP		
Address (line 2)	Washington Square		
Address (line 3)	1050 Connecticut Ave. N	W, Suite 1100	
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doos.	cument # 1
		or Registration Number(s) or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached
		I	
75/586,808	lemark Application Number	i(s) Regis	stration Number(s)
Number of P	roperties Enter	the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.
Method of	Payment:	inclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit Ac		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Lincel for pa	yment by deposit account of it ad	Deposit Account Number:	# 02-0398
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature	-	
attach		lief, the foregoing infromation is true and ginal document. Charges to deposit according	
	E. Queeno	Jamel E. Queno	12/14/99
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002005 FRAME: 0122

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, effective as of the 29th day of September, 1999, by and between James David McPherson, an individual whose address is 8253 W. Norton Avenue, Suite 1, Los Angeles, California 90046 ("Assignor") and Scripps Howard Broadcasting Company, d/b/a Home & Garden Television, an Ohio corporation with a place of business located at 9701 Madison Avenue, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932, ("HGTV") ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark CURB APPEAL and the related United States Application Serial No. 75/586,808 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining ownership of the Mark, together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, the same and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the terms for which registration of the Mark may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made: together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. 11.

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF	Assigno	r has execut	ed this Ass	ignment A	greement on t	this 5	day
of_	OCT	1999.								

James David McPherson

State of California

State of California

County of California

On this 5 day of CCT, 1999, before me personally appeared JAMES DAVID MCPHERSON, and subscribed to and executed the foregoing Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires: Seft 17-2003

G:\Leq3426\HGTV\Agreements\CURB APPEAL\Short Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 12/14/1999



TRADEMARK REEL: 002005 FRAME: 0123